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Delaware Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

ADPIOVE .....oooiiiiiiiieie 50%
DiSAPPIOVE.....ccuiiiiiiiiie e 44%
NOLSUIE ..ottt 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Tom
Carper’s job performance?

APPIOVE ..ottt A47%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eiiiiiiiiie e 33%
NOtSUre .....oooiiiiiiiiii s 20%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Ted
Kaufman'’s job performance?

ADPPIOVE ...ttt 37%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......cueeeeieieiecie et 30%
NOLSUIE ..ottt 33%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Jack Markell's job performance?

APPIOVE ..ottt 50%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eiiiiiiiiie e 3204
NOtSUre .....oeoiiiiiiiiii s 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Castle?

Favorable............... 519% Notsure................. 18%
Unfavorable ...........3204

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Coons?

Favorable...............319 Notsure.................39%
Unfavorable ...........319%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Christine O’Donnell?

Favorable...............; 239% Notsure............... 44%
Unfavorable ...........33%
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If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Mike Castle and Democrat Chris
Coons, who would you vote for?

Mike Castle.........cccocvviiiiiiic 48%
Chris CooNs. ..o 35%
Undecided..........ccoeii 17%

If the candidates for US Senate this fall were
Republican Christine O’Donnell and Democrat
Chris Coons, who would you vote for?

Christine O'Donnell..........c.cccoviviiiiiniiiiinnn, 37%
Chris CoONS......cooeeieieiece e 44%
undecided..........cccoovvniiiiiiii 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Carney?
Favorable...........cccovviiiiiiiiii 31%
Unfavorable ... 24%
NOtSUre .....oooiiiiiiii s 45%
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Michele Rollins?
Favorable...........ccccoiiiiiiniins 18%
Unfavorable ... 2504
NOLSUIE ..., 57%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion

of Glen Urquhart?
Favorable...........cccociiiiii e 15%
Unfavorable ... 20%
NOE SUME......oviiiiiii e, 65%

If the candidates for US House this fall were
Demaocrat John Carney and Republican
Michele Rollins, who would you vote for?

John Carney ..........ccoceeeeeiiecieceee 48%
Michele Rollins............ccoooevviiiiiiiiiiis 32%
Undecided..........cccoooeiii 21%
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Q14 If the candidates for US House this fall were
Democrat John Carney and Republican Glen
Urguhart, who would you vote for?

John Carney .......... 48% Undecided..............2204
Glen Urquhart........300%

Q15 If you live in Kent County, press 1. If you live in
New Castle County, press 2. If you live in
Sussex County, press 3.

Kent County ...........; 20% Sussex County.......2304
New Castle County 5704

Q16 Who did you vote for President in 2008?
John MCCaiN........cceiviiiiricn e 40%
Barack Obama..........ccccvevieeniiiiienneeen, 5304
Someone else/Don't remember .............ccee...e. 7%

Q17 Would you describe yourself as a liberal,
moderate, or conservative?

Liberal........cooviiiiiiiii 20%
Moderate...........cooeei 49%
Conservative...........ccooeeeeiiiciicc 31%
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Q19 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent or
another party, press 3.

Democrat........cccccoeiviiiiiiiii 47%
Republican..........cccocviiiiiiiiiii 30%
Independent/Other............ccccoviiiiiiiniicn, 2304

Q20 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHIte ..o 77%
African-American ..........cccocevvveeieniennecne e, 18%
Other....eieeeec e 5%

Q21 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1 now. If
you are 30 to 45, press 2. If you are 46 to 65,
press 3. If older, press 4.

181029 8%
301045, 30%
4B 10 B5....coiiciiiciec e 40%
Older than 65..........cccevviiiiniiniin, 2204
@ | b
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Crosstabs
County County
Kent [New Castle [Sussex Kent [New Castle |Sussex
Base |County County | County Base [County County | County
Obama Approval Carper Approval
Approve [ 50% 48% 55% 40% Approve [ 47% 36% 52% 44%
Disapprove | 44% 49% 38% 56% Disapprove | 33% 39% 28% 38%
Not sure| 5% 3% 7% 4% Not sure | 20% 24% 20% 18%
County County
Kent [New Castle [Sussex Kent [New Castle |Sussex
Base |County County | County Base [County County | County
Kaufman Approval Markell Approval
Approve | 37% 37% 39% 33% Approve [ 50% 41% 53% 50%
Disapprove | 30% 32% 28% 35% Disapprove | 32% 40% 30% 31%
Not sure | 32% 32% 33% 31% Not sure| 18% 19% 17% 19%
August 7-8, 2010 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 620 Delaware voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
County County
Kent [New Castle |Sussex Kent [New Castle |Sussex
Base |County County | County Base [County County | County
Castle Favorability Coons Favorability
Favorable | 51% 51% 56% 37% Favorable | 31% 18% 41% 18%
Unfavorable | 31% 31% 27% 44% Unfavorable | 30% 30% 32% 27%
Not sure| 18% 18% 17% 19% Not sure| 39% 53% 27% 54%
County County
Kent [New Castle |Sussex Kent [New Castle |Sussex
Base |County County | County Base [County County | County
O'Donnell Castle/Coons
Favorability Mike Castle | 48%  52% 46%  50%
Favorable | 23% 30% 18% 28% )
Chris Coons | 35% 35% 38% 27%
Unfavorable | 34% 31% 34% 33% .
Undecided | 17% 14% 16% 23%
Not sure | 44% 39% 48% 38%
August 7-8, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 620 Delaware voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»
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Crosstabs
County County
Kent [New Castle [Sussex Kent [New Castle |Sussex
Base |County County | County Base [County County | County
O'Donnell/Coons Carney Favorability
Christine O'Donnell | 37% 43% 32% 46% Favorable | 31% 28% 32% 34%
Chris Coons | 44% 39% 49% 35% Unfavorable | 24% 29% 24% 21%
Undecided | 19% 18% 19% 19% Not sure | 45% 43% 45% 45%
County County
Kent [New Castle [Sussex Kent [New Castle |Sussex
Base |County County | County Base [County County | County
Rollins Favorability Urquhart Favorability
Favorable | 18% 18% 22% 7% Favorable | 15% 19% 13% 17%
Unfavorable | 25% 24% 24% 30% Unfavorable | 20% 20% 18% 26%
Not sure | 57% 59% 55% 63% Not Sure | 65% 61% 70% 57%
August 7-8, 2010 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 620 Delaware voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
County County
Kent [New Castle [Sussex Kent [New Castle |Sussex
Base |County County | County Base [County County | County
Carney/Rollins Carney/Urquhart
John Carney| 48% 51% 49% 42% John Carney| 48% 43% 53% 40%
Michele Rollins | 31% 31% 30% 36% Glen Urquhart | 30% 36% 24% 38%
Undecided | 21% 18% 22% 22% Undecided | 22% 22% 23% 22%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack [Someone else/Don't
Base |[McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain [Obama remember
Obama Approval Carper Approval
Approve | 50% 12% 82% 24% Approve | 47% 29% 63% 20%
Disapprove | 44% 84% 12% 60% Disapprove | 33% 54% 14% 51%
Not sure 6% 4% 6% 16% Not sure | 20% 16% 22% 28%
August 7-8, 2010 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 620 Delaware voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't John |Barack [Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Kaufman Approval Markell Approval
Approve | 37% 17% 54% 23% Approve | 50% 37% 62% 24%
Disapprove | 30% 51% 14% 39% Disapprove | 32% 45% 21% 41%
Not sure | 33% 32% 32% 39% Not sure | 18% 17% 17% 35%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack [Someone else/Don't
Base |[McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain [Obama remember
Castle Favorability Coons Favorability
Favorable | 51% 54% 49% 48% Favorable [ 31% 15% 43% 25%
Unfavorable | 32% 31% 32% 30% Unfavorable | 31% 44% 20% 30%
Not sure | 18% 16% 18% 23% Not sure | 39% 40% 37% 46%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't John |Barack [Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
O'Donnell Castle/Coons
Favorability Mike Castle| 48%  75%  28% 45%
Favorable| 23%  32%  16% 16% Chris Coons | 35%  10%  55% 17%
Unfavorable | 33% 29% 37% 29% Undecided | 17% 14% 17% 37%
Not sure | 44% 39% 46% 55%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack [Someone else/Don't
Base |[McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain [Obama remember
O'Donnell/Coons Carney Favorability
Christine O'Donnell | 37% 71% 12% 32% Favorable [ 31% 16% 45% 9%
Chris Coons | 44% 13% 69% 31% Unfavorable | 24% 38% 12% 34%
Undecided | 19% 16% 19% 37% Not sure | 45% 45% 43% 57%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack |[Someone else/Don't John |Barack [Someone else/Don't
Base [McCain |Obama remember Base [McCain |Obama remember
Rollins Favorability Urquhart Favorability
Favorable | 18% 22% 14% 17% Favorable | 15% 23% 9% 18%
Unfavorable | 25% 22% 29% 13% Unfavorable [ 20% 18% 22% 14%
Not sure | 57% 56% 57% 70% Not Sure | 65% 59% 69% 68%
2008 Vote 2008 Vote
John |Barack [Someone else/Don't John |Barack [Someone else/Don't
Base |[McCain |Obama remember Base |McCain [Obama remember
Carney/Rollins Carney/Urquhart
John Carney| 48% 17% 74% 22% John Carney| 48% 17% 73% 28%
Michele Rollins | 32% 64% 9% 20% Glen Urquhart| 30% 62% 7% 25%
Undecided | 21% 19% 17% 58% Undecided | 22% 21% 20% 47%
August 7-8, 2010 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. N
survey of 620 Delaware voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Base LiberallModerateIConservative Base LiberalIModeratelConservative
Obama Approval Carper Approval

Approve | 50% 85% 58% 16% Approve | 47% 64% 55% 23%

Disapprove | 44% 11% 36% 78% Disapprove [ 33% 16% 24% 58%

Not sure 6% 4% 6% 6% Not sure | 20% 21% 21% 19%

Ideology Ideology
Base |Liberal [Moderate |Conservative Base |Liberal [Moderate |Conservative
Kaufman Approval

Markell Approval

Approve | 37% 58% 43% 15% Approve [ 50% 60% 58% 30%
Disapprove | 30% 10% 25% 52% Disapprove [ 32% 23% 25% 49%
Not sure| 33%  32% 32% 33% Not sure| 18%  17% 17% 20%
August 7-8, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 620 Delaware voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Base LiberallModerateIConservative Base LiberalIModeratelConservative
Castle Favorability Coons Favorability
Favorable | 51% 44% 56% 46% Favorable| 31% 50% 33% 14%
Unfavorable | 32% 35% 25% 39% Unfavorable | 31% 17% 29% 42%
Not sure | 18% 21% 18% 15% Not sure | 39% 33% 38% 43%
Ideology Ideology
Base [Liberal [Moderate [Conservative Base [Liberal |[Moderate [Conservative
O'Donnell Castle/Coons
Favorability Mike Castle | 48%  27% 45% 67%
Favorable | 23% 19% 15% 37% .
Chris Coons | 35% 59% 38% 13%
Unfavorable| 33% 40% 38% 23% .
Undecided | 17% 13% 17% 20%
Not sure | 44% 42% 47% 40%
August 7-8, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 620 Delaware voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Ideology

Liberal lModerate IConservative

Base [Liberal IModerate IConservative

Ideology

O'Donnell/Coons

Carney Favorability

Christine O'Donnell| 37% 15% 69% Favorable| 31% 50% 35% 13%
Chris Coons | 44% 71% 13% Unfavorable | 24% 11% 22% 35%
Undecided| 19% 14% 18% Not sure | 45% 39% 43% 52%
Ideology Ideology
Base [Liberal [Moderate [Conservative Base [Liberal |[Moderate [Conservative

Rollins Favorability

Urquhart Favorability

Favorable | 18% 16% 21% Favorable| 15% 7% 12% 25%
Unfavorable | 25% 30% 19% Unfavorable | 20% 26% 21% 14%
Not sure| 57% 54% 59% Not Sure | 65% 67% 67% 61%
August 7-8, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 620 Delaware voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Ideology Ideology
Base LiberallModerateIConservative Base LiberalIModeratelConservative
Carney/Rollins Carney/Urquhart
John Carney| 48% 75% 51% 24% John Carney| 48% 75% 53% 23%
Michele Rollins | 32% 8% 26% 56% Glen Urquhart| 30% 8% 23% 54%
Undecided | 21% 17% 23% 20% Undecided | 22% 18% 24% 23%
Gender

Gender

Base [Woman |Man

Base [Woman |[Man

Obama Approval

Carper Approval

Approve [ 50% 52% 48% Approve | 47% 50% 44%

Disapprove | 44% 41% 48% Disapprove | 33% 25% 41%
Not sure| 6% 8% 3%

Not sure| 20% 25% 15%

August 7-8, 2010 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 620 Delaware voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a|»
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman |Man

Kaufman Approval

Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Approve | 37% 38% 36%
Disapprove | 30% 21% 40%
Not sure | 33% 41% 24%
Gender
Base |Woman [Man
Castle Favorability
Favorable 54% 48%
Unfavorable 28% 35%
Not sure | 18% 18% 17%

Markell Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

50%
32%

49% 50%
29% 35%
18% 21%

15%

Gender

Woman |[Man

Coons Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

31% 31%
25% 37%

Not sure| 39%

44% 32%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman |Man

O'Donnell
Favorability

Favorab

Unfavorab

Not sure

le| 23% 22% 24%

le

33% 32% 35%
44% 47% 41%

Base

Gender

Woman |Man

O'Donnell/Coons

Christine O'Donnell| 37%

Chris Coons | 44%

Undecided

19%

34% 40%
47% 40%
19% 19%

Base

Gender

Woman |Man

Castle/Coons

Mike Cast

le| 48%

Chris Coons | 35%
Undecided | 17%

49% 48%
37% 32%
14% 21%

Gender

Base [Woman |[Man

Carney Favorability

Favorable | 31%

Unfavorable | 24%

Not sure

45%

33% 30%
15% 33%
52% 37%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Gender

Woman |Man

Rollins Favorability

Favorab

Unfavorab

le| 18%
le| 25%

Not sure | 57%

16% 19%
20% 31%
65% 50%

Gender

Base [Woman |Man

Carney/Rollins

John Carney| 48%

Michele Rollins

Undecided

32%
21%

47% 48%
30% 34%
23% 18%

Gender

Base [Woman |[Man

Urquhart Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable | 20%

15% 13% 17%

15% 26%

Not Sure | 65% 72% 57%

Base

Gender

Woman |[Man

Carney/Urquhart

John Carney| 48%

Glen Urquhart | 30%

Undecided

22%

50% 46%
26% 34%

24% 20%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Kaufman Approval

Base [Democrat |[Republican [Independent/Other

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval Carper Approval
Approve | 50% 75% 19% 37% Approve | 47% 60% 32% 38%
Disapprove | 44% 20% 75% 56% Disapprove | 33% 19% 48% 42%
Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 7% Not sure | 20% 20% 21% 20%
Party Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Markell Approval

Approve | 37% 52% 21% 28% Approve | 50% 60% 38% 43%
Disapprove | 30% 17% 44% 39% Disapprove | 32% 24% 44% 34%
Not sure| 33% 31% 35% 33% Not sure| 18% 16% 18% 23%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Party

Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican |Independent/Other

Castle Favorability

Favorable

Coons Favorability

51% A47% 60% 49% Favorable | 31% 42% 19% 23%
Unfavorable | 32% 35% 25% 32% Unfavorable | 31% 25% 40% 30%
Not sure | 18% 18% 16% 19% Not sure | 39% 33% 41% 47%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
O'Donnell Castle/Coons
Favorability Mike Castle | 48% 30% 75% 50%
Favorable | 23% 1% 34% 20% Chris Coons | 35% 55% 12% 23%
Unfavorable | 33% 36% 29% 33% Undecided | 17% 15% 13% 7%
Not sure | 44% 47% 37% 48%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party

Democrat [Republican |Independent/Other

O'Donnell/Coons

Carney Favorability

Christine O'Donnell| 37% 16% 67% 40% Favorable | 31% 47% 17% 18%
Chris Coons | 44% 67% 17% 29% Unfavorable | 24% 14% 36% 30%
Undecided | 19% 16% 15% 31% Not sure | 45% 40% 47% 52%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Rollins Favorability

Urquhart Favorability

Favorable | 18% 12% 27% 16% Favorable | 15% 11% 23% 13%
Unfavorable | 25% 31% 17% 24% Unfavorable | 20% 24% 17% 15%
Not sure | 57% 57% 57% 60% Not Sure | 65% 65% 59% 72%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Carney/Rollins Carney/Urquhart
John Carney| 48% 71% 21% 34% John Carney| 48% 71% 22% 33%
Michele Rollins | 32% 13% 63% 29% Glen Urquhart| 30% 11% 58% 31%
Undecided | 21% 16% 16% 37% Undecided | 22% 17% 20% 36%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White [American |Other Base |White |American |Other
Obama Approval Carper Approval
Approve| 50% 41% 84% 57% Approve | 47% 44% 61% 43%
Disapprove | 44% 52% 12% 40% Disapprove | 33% 37% 14% 38%
Not sure 6% 6% 4% 3% Not sure| 20% 19% 25% 19%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race
African-
Base [White [American |Other
Kaufman Approval
Approve| 37% 36% 43% 27%
Disapprove | 30% 32% 21% 32%
Not sure| 33% 31% 36% 41%
Race
African-
Base [White [American |Other
Castle Favorability
Favorable | 51% 51% 54% 31%
Unfavorable | 32% 34% 21% 37%
Not sure| 18% 15% 25% 32%

Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Markell Approval
Approve | 50% 49% 53% 43%
Disapprove| 32% 34% 26% 30%
Not sure| 18% 17% 21% 27%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Coons Favorability
Favorable [ 31% 29% 39% 25%
Unfavorable| 31% 31% 26% 33%
Not sure| 39% 39% 35% 41%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |[American |[Other Base [White [American |Other
O'Donnell Castle/Coons
Favorability Mike Castle | 48% 53% 2%  37%
Favorable | 23% 21% 28% 25% .
Chris Coons | 35% 30% 54% 33%
Unfavorable| 33% 36% 25% 29% .
Undecided| 17% 17% 14% 30%
Not sure| 44% 43% 47% 46%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |White |[American |Other Base [White [American |Other
O'Donnell/Coons Carney Favorability
Christine O'Donnell| 37% 42% 18% 32% Favorable [ 31% 31% 37% 21%
Chris Coons | 44% 38% 68% 44% Unfavorable | 24% 25% 21% 22%
Undecided| 19% 20% 14% 24% Not sure| 45% 44% 42% 57%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race
African-
Base [White [American |Other
Rollins Favorability
Favorable| 18% 17% 23% 6%
Unfavorable| 25% 27% 18% 24%
Not sure| 57% 56% 60% 69%
Race
African-
Base [White [American |Other
Carney/Rollins
John Carney| 48% 43% 68% 49%
Michele Rollins | 32% 38% 7% 29%
Undecided| 21% 20% 25% 22%

Race

African-
Base [White |American

Other

Urquhart Favorability

Favorable| 15% 15% 14% 14%
Unfavorable| 20% 21% 18% 14%
Not Sure | 65% 64% 68% 71%
Race
African-
Base |White |American |Other
Carney/Urquhart
John Carney| 48% 43% 65% 56%
Glen Urquhart| 30% 35% 11% 24%
Undecided | 22% 22% 25% 21%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to
29

Carper Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

47% 46%
33% 34%
20% 20%

Age
18 to
Base 29
Obama Approval
Approve | 50% 41%
Disapprove | 44% 44%
Not sure 6% 15%
Age
18to |30 to
29

Kaufman Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

37% 35%
30% 27%
33% 38%

Age

18 to
29

Markell Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

49%
27%
25%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to
29

Castle Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

51% 47%
32% 35%

Age

18to
29

Coons Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 23%
31% 29%
39%

48%

Not sure| 18% 19%
Age
18to (30 to
29
O'Donnell
Favorability
Favorable 29%

Unfavorable

Not sure

22%
49%

Age

18 to
29

Castle/Coons

Mike Castle
Chris Coons

Undecided

39%
38%
24%

August 7-8, 2010

survey of 620 Delaware voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to

Base 29

O'Donnell/Coons

Christine O'Donnell
Chris Coons

Undecided

37% 31%
44% 46%
19% 23%

Age

Age

18to
29

Carney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 30%
24% 24%
45% 46%

18 to
29

30to

Rollins Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

18% 19%
25% 12%
57% 69%

Age

18 to
29

Urquhart Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not Sure

9%
19%
2%
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Age Age
18to[30to|46to| Older 18to|30to|46to| Older
Base 29 45| 65(than 65 Base 29| 45| 65|than 65

Carney/Rollins Carney/Urquhart

John Carney| 48% 56% 46% 46% 49% John Carney| 48% 53% 48% 47% 48%
Michele Rollins | 32% 23% 30% 36% 30% Glen Urquhart| 30% 25% 27% 33% 30%
Undecided | 21% 21% 24% 18% 21% Undecided | 22% 22% 25% 20% 21%
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